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2740. SHRIMATI JYOTSNA CHARANDAS MAHANT:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE कृषि एव ंककसान कल्याण मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is launching a digital agriculture mission “India Digital

Ecosystem of Agriculture” in the country;

(b) if so, the salient features of the aforesaid mission;

(c) the names of various States included under the said mission; and

(d) the details of targets fixed with regard to the said mission?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृषि एव ंककसान कल्याण मंत्री        (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)


(a) & (b): Government has finalized the core concept of India Digital Ecosystem of

Agriculture (IDEA) framework which would lay down the architecture for the federated farmers’ database. Farmers Database shall be useful for various activities like issuing soil health cards, dissemination of crop advisories to the farmers, precision farming, crop insurance, settlement of compensation claims, grant of agricultural subsidies, etc.


(c) & (d): PM Kisan database has approximately 11.5 crore farmers and taking this database as a base, a federated farmer’s database has been created, comprising all the

States/UTs.
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